The Australian Council for Educational
Research Ltd

The Australian Council for Educational
Research Ltd

The Australian Council for Educational
Research Ltd

The Australian Council for Educational
Research Ltd

Isentia Pty Ltd

The Australian Council for Educational
Research Ltd

Next Sense (Royal Institute for Deaf
and Blind Children)

Burraga Foundation Ltd

NAPLAN 2024 Central Analysis of Data and
National Report

NAP-ICT Literacy 2025 Assessment Platform
NAP-Science Literacy 2024 Opt-In

NAPLAN 2024 Item Trial
Media Montoring Services 2023-2025
NAP-ICTL 2025

NAPLAN 2024 Braille

Evaluation of technology products and solutions

R R - R - -

535,595
783,547
470,270

1,211,245
95,400
2,060,655

100,000

127,400

1 December 2023
21 November 2023
21 November 2023

20 October 2023
16 October 2023
20 October 2023

10 October 2023

25 August 2023

30 September 2024
31 January 2026
30 September 2024

31 August 2024
15 November 2025
30 June 2026

30 June 2024

15 February 2024



National Foundation for Educational

Research NAPLAN item development

$ 1,390,425
The Australian Council for Educational

Research Ltd NAP — Science Literacy 2022
CBRE Pty Ltd

2 September 2022 30 June 2024

$ 1,665,960
$ 3,767,507

15 October 2021
Sydney office lease

31 July 2024

1 August 2020 31 July 2026



