Contractor	Subject matter	Amount of consideration (Exc GST)		Start date	Anticipated end date
The Australian Council for Educational Research Ltd	NAPLAN 2024 Central Analysis of Data and National Report	\$	535,595	1 December 2023	30 September 2024
The Australian Council for Educational Research Ltd	NAP-ICT Literacy 2025 Assessment Platform	\$	783,547	21 November 2023	31 January 2026
The Australian Council for Educational Research Ltd	NAP-Science Literacy 2024 Opt-In	\$	470,270	21 November 2023	30 September 2024
The Australian Council for Educational Research Ltd	NAPLAN 2024 Item Trial	\$	1,211,245	20 October 2023	31 August 2024
Isentia Pty Ltd	Media Montoring Services 2023-2025	\$	95,400	16 October 2023	15 November 2025
The Australian Council for Educational Research Ltd	NAP-ICTL 2025	\$	2,060,655	20 October 2023	30 June 2026
Next Sense (Royal Institute for Deaf and Blind Children)	NAPLAN 2024 Braille	\$	100,000	10 October 2023	30 June 2024
Burraga Foundation Ltd	Evaluation of technology products and solutions	\$	127,400	25 August 2023	15 February 2024

National Foundation for Educational Research	NAPLAN item development	\$ 1,390,425	2 September 2022	30 June 2024
The Australian Council for Educational Research Ltd	NAP – Science Literacy 2022	\$ 1,665,960	15 October 2021	31 July 2024
CBRE Pty Ltd	Sydney office lease	\$ 3,767,507	1 August 2020	31 July 2026